

PROPOSAL NO. 1- Improvements to Clarence Avenue, from Haddon Avenue to Veteran's Avenue, Township of Berlin N.J.D.O.T. FY2018 Municipal Aid Funded May 28, 2020 at 11:00 am Engineer's Estimate and Listing of Bidders				Engineer's Estimate				Landberg Construction, LLC 82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, N.J. 08317				Charles Marandino, LLC P.O. Box 20 Millmay, N.J. 08340				Gambale Concrete, LLC 1 Erial Road Clementon, New Jersey 08021				GWP Enterprises P.O. Box 498 Franklinville, New Jersey				DiMeglio Construction Co., Inc. 594 White Horse Pike Atco, New Jersey			
Base Bid- Haddon Avenue to Veteran's Avenue Amount of Check or Bid Bond																											
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	@	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total		
1	Clearing Site	L.S.	L.S.	@	\$ 15,000.00	=	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	=	\$40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	=	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	=	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 55,335.00	=	\$ 55,335.00	\$ 39,800.00	=	\$ 39,800.00					
2	Sawcutting	846	L.F.	@	\$ 4.25	=	\$ 3,595.50	\$ 2.00	=	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 846.00	\$ 3.00	=	\$ 2,538.00	\$ 4.00	=	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 2.00	=	\$ 1,692.00					
3	Excavation, Unclassified	537	C.Y.	@	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 33.00	=	\$ 17,721.00	\$ 43.00	=	\$ 23,091.00	\$ 35.00	=	\$ 18,795.00	\$ 48.00	=	\$ 25,776.00	\$ 45.00	=	\$ 24,165.00					
4	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick	251	S.Y.	@	\$ 26.00	=	\$ 6,526.00	\$ 15.00	=	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 20.00	=	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 12.00	=	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 6.00	=	\$ 1,506.00	\$ 27.00	=	\$ 6,777.00					
5	6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb	272	L.F.	@	\$ 40.00	=	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 31.00	=	\$ 8,432.00	\$ 60.00	=	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 38.00	=	\$ 10,336.00	\$ 46.00	=	\$ 12,512.00	\$ 32.00	=	\$ 8,704.00					
6	8"x9"x18" Concrete Curb	45	L.F.	@	\$ 55.00	=	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 35.00	=	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 60.00	=	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45.00	=	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 47.00	=	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 48.00	=	\$ 2,160.00					
7	Concrete Sidewalk and Handicap Ramp, 4" Thick	17	S.Y.	@	\$ 120.00	=	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 88.00	=	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 150.00	=	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 110.00	=	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 120.00	=	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 71.00	=	\$ 1,207.00					
8	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	21	S.Y.	@	\$ 150.00	=	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 115.00	=	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 140.00	=	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 210.00	=	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 130.00	=	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 74.00	=	\$ 1,554.00					
9	Concrete Gutter and Roadway, Reinforced, 8" Thick	136	S.Y.	@	\$ 220.00	=	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 170.00	=	\$ 23,120.00	\$ 200.00	=	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 130.00	=	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 150.00	=	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 123.00	=	\$ 16,728.00					
10	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 12" Thick	17	S.Y.	@	\$ 300.00	=	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 175.00	=	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 300.00	=	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 210.00	=	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 185.00	=	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 218.00	=	\$ 3,706.00					
11	Brick Pavers	31	S.F.	@	\$ 180.00	=	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 30.00	=	\$ 930.00	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 25.00	=	\$ 775.00	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 40.00	=	\$ 1,240.00					
12	Detectable Warning Surface	8	S.F.	@	\$ 140.00	=	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	=	\$ 320.00	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	=	\$ 320.00					
13	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	89	S.Y.	@	\$ 15.00	=	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 18.00	=	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 55.00	=	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 15.00	=	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 16.85	=	\$ 1,499.65	\$ 25.00	=	\$ 2,225.00					
14	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 3" Thick	2816	S.Y.	@	\$ 24.00	=	\$ 67,584.00	\$ 15.50	=	\$ 43,648.00	\$ 15.00	=	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 17.00	=	\$ 47,872.00	\$ 15.90	=	\$ 44,774.40	\$ 16.00	=	\$ 45,056.00					
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 6" Thick	64	S.Y.	@	\$ 45.00	=	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 25.00	=	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	=	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 22.00	=	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 36.00	=	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 89.00	=	\$ 5,696.00					
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	2911	S.Y.	@	\$ 15.00	=	\$ 43,665.00	\$ 12.00	=	\$ 34,932.00	\$ 10.00	=	\$ 29,110.00	\$ 14.00	=	\$ 40,754.00	\$ 12.40	=	\$ 36,096.40	\$ 14.00	=	\$ 40,754.00					
17	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	93	L.F.	@	\$ 4.00	=	\$ 372.00	\$ 4.25	=	\$ 395.25	\$ 4.00	=	\$ 372.00	\$ 5.50	=	\$ 511.50	\$ 4.00	=	\$ 372.00	\$ 6.00	=	\$ 558.00					
18	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	120	L.F.	@	\$ 35.00	=	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.50	=	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 8.00	=	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.00	=	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	=	\$ 960.00	\$ 8.00	=	\$ 960.00					
19	Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide	65	L.F.	@	\$ 65.00	=	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 17.00	=	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 16.00	=	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 24.00	=	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 16.00	=	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 12.00	=	\$ 780.00					
20	Pavement Marking	1	Unit	@	\$ 350.00	=	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	=	\$ 275.00	\$ 250.00	=	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	=	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	=	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	=	\$ 600.00					
21	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	145	S.Y.	@	\$ 10.00	=	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 6.00	=	\$ 870.00	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 145.00	\$ 10.00	=	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8.00	=	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 3.00	=	\$ 435.00					
22	Fertilizer and Seeding, Type A	145	S.Y.	@	\$ 5.00	=	\$ 725.00	\$ 0.01	=	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 145.00	\$ 3.00	=	\$ 435.00	\$ 8.00	=	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 145.00					
23	Mulch, 4" Thick	2	S.Y.	@	\$ 200.00	=	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	=	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	=	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 100.00					
24	Fuel Price Adjustment	L.S.	L.S.	@	\$ 950.00	=	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	=	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	=	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	=	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	=	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	=	\$ 950.00					
25	Asphalt Price Adjustment	L.S.	L.S.	@	\$ 5,600.00	=	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	=	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	=	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	=	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	=	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	=	\$ 5,600.00					
26	Traffic Cone	13	Units	@	\$ 35.00	=	\$ 455.00	\$ 0.01	=	\$ 0.13	\$ 30.00	=	\$ 390.00	\$ 0.01	=	\$ 0.13	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 13.00	\$ 5.00	=	\$ 65.00					
27	Breakaway Barricade	20	Units	@	\$ 250.00	=	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	=	\$ 0.20	\$ 100.00	=	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	=	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	=	\$ 200.00					
28	Construction Signs	307.5	S.F.	@	\$ 27.00	=	\$ 8,302.50	\$ 0.01	=	\$ 3.08	\$ 10.00	=	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 10.00	=	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 307.50	\$ 8.00	=	\$ 2,460.00					
29	Traffic Control Truck with Mounted Crash Cushion and Flashing Arrow Board, 2 Feet x 4 Feet	1	Unit	@	\$ 7,000.00	=	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 0.01	=	\$ 0.01	\$ 4,000.00	=	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	=	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	=	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 400.00	=	\$ 400.00					
PROPOSAL NO. 1-BASE BID TOTAL				= \$ 266,730.00			Corrected	= \$196,523.14				= \$ 199,731.00				= \$201,001.63				= \$235,999.95				= \$ 215,037.00			

Error \$196,523.13*

PROPOSAL NO. 1-Alternate Bid No. 1- Haddon Avenue to Veteran's Avenue																					
Engineer's Estimate							Landberg Construction, LLC 82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, N.J. 08317			Charles Marandino, LLC P.O. Box 20 Milmay, N.J. 08340			Gambale Concrete, LLC 1 Erial Road Clementon, New Jersey 08021			GWP Enterprises P.O. Box 498 Franklinville, New Jersey			DiMeglio Construction Co., Inc. 594 White Horse Pike Atco, New Jersey		
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	@	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total		
1	Sawcutting	625	L.F.	@	\$ 4.25	=	\$ 2,656.25	\$ 2.00	=	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.00	=	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 4.00	=	\$ 2,500.00		
2	Excavation, Unclassified	12	C.Y.	@	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	=	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	=	\$ 240.00	\$ 35.00	=	\$ 420.00	\$ 48.00	=	\$ 576.00		
3	Concrete Gutter, 6" Thick	145	S.Y.	@	\$ 120.00	=	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 160.00	=	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 190.00	=	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 110.00	=	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 148.00	=	\$ 21,460.00		
4	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (DEDUCT QUANTITY FROM BASE BID QUANTITY)	-141	S.Y.	@	\$ 24.00	=	\$ (3,384.00)	\$ 10.00	=	\$ (1,410.00)	\$ 15.00	=	\$ (2,115.00)	\$ 17.00	=	\$ (2,397.00)	\$ 15.90	=	\$ (2,241.90)		
5	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick (DEDUCT QUANTITY FROM BASE BID QUANTITY)	-141	S.Y.	@	\$ 15.00	=	\$ (2,115.00)	\$ 5.00	=	\$ (705.00)	\$ 10.00	=	\$ (1,410.00)	\$ 16.00	=	\$ (2,256.00)	\$ 12.40	=	\$ (1,748.40)		
PROPOSAL NO. 1-ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 TOTAL							=	\$ 15,157.25		=	\$ 22,695.00		=	\$ 24,890.00		=	\$ 14,842.00		=	\$ 20,545.70	
														\$24,148.00*							
PROPOSAL NO. 1- BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID NO. 1							=	\$ 281,887.25	Corrected	=	\$ 219,218.14		=	\$ 224,621.00	Corrected	=	\$ 215,843.63		=	\$ 256,545.65	
								Error		\$219,218.13*		Error		\$225,149.63*						\$ 233,070.00	

BASE BID- Landberg Construction, LLC- The total amount was rounded down, rather than rounded up, changing the total amount from \$196,523.13 to \$196,523.13
ALTERNATE BID. NO. 1- Gambale Concrete, LLC- Item Nos. 4 and 5 were added instead of being deducted, changing the total amount bid from \$24,148.00 to \$14,842.00
BASE BID + ALT. BID NO. 1-Landberg Construction, LLC- Due to the rounding down, rather than rounding up in the Base Bid, the total amount changes from \$219,218.13 to \$219,218.14
Gambale Concrete, LLC- Due to the error in the Alternate Bid No. 1, the total changes from \$225,149.63 to \$215,843.63, which now makes them the low bidder.

PROPOSAL NO. 1- Improvements to Clarence Avenue, from Haddon Avenue to Veteran's Avenue, Township of Berlin N.J.D.O.T. FY2018 Municipal Aid Funded May 28, 2020 at 11:00 am Engineer's Estimate and Listing of Bidders				Engineer's Estimate				Landberg Construction, LLC 82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, N.J. 08317				Charles Marandino, LLC P.O. Box 20 Millmay, N.J. 08340				Gambale Concrete, LLC 1 Erial Road Clementon, New Jersey 08021				GWP Enterprises P.O. Box 498 Franklinville, New Jersey				DiMeglio Construction Co., Inc. 594 White Horse Pike Atco, New Jersey			
Base Bid- Haddon Avenue to Veteran's Avenue Amount of Check or Bid Bond																											
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	@	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total		
1	Clearing Site	L.S.	L.S.	@	\$ 15,000.00	=	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	=	\$40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	=	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	=	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 55,335.00	=	\$ 55,335.00	\$ 39,800.00	=	\$ 39,800.00					
2	Sawcutting	846	L.F.	@	\$ 4.25	=	\$ 3,595.50	\$ 2.00	=	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 846.00	\$ 3.00	=	\$ 2,538.00	\$ 4.00	=	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 2.00	=	\$ 1,692.00					
3	Excavation, Unclassified	537	C.Y.	@	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 33.00	=	\$ 17,721.00	\$ 43.00	=	\$ 23,091.00	\$ 35.00	=	\$ 18,795.00	\$ 48.00	=	\$ 25,776.00	\$ 45.00	=	\$ 24,165.00					
4	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick	251	S.Y.	@	\$ 26.00	=	\$ 6,526.00	\$ 15.00	=	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 20.00	=	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 12.00	=	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 6.00	=	\$ 1,506.00	\$ 27.00	=	\$ 6,777.00					
5	6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb	272	L.F.	@	\$ 40.00	=	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 31.00	=	\$ 8,432.00	\$ 60.00	=	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 38.00	=	\$ 10,336.00	\$ 46.00	=	\$ 12,512.00	\$ 32.00	=	\$ 8,704.00					
6	8"x9"x18" Concrete Curb	45	L.F.	@	\$ 55.00	=	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 35.00	=	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 60.00	=	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45.00	=	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 47.00	=	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 48.00	=	\$ 2,160.00					
7	Concrete Sidewalk and Handicap Ramp, 4" Thick	17	S.Y.	@	\$ 120.00	=	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 88.00	=	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 150.00	=	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 110.00	=	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 120.00	=	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 71.00	=	\$ 1,207.00					
8	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	21	S.Y.	@	\$ 150.00	=	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 115.00	=	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 140.00	=	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 210.00	=	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 130.00	=	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 74.00	=	\$ 1,554.00					
9	Concrete Gutter and Roadway, Reinforced, 8" Thick	136	S.Y.	@	\$ 220.00	=	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 170.00	=	\$ 23,120.00	\$ 200.00	=	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 130.00	=	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 150.00	=	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 123.00	=	\$ 16,728.00					
10	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 12" Thick	17	S.Y.	@	\$ 300.00	=	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 175.00	=	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 300.00	=	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 210.00	=	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 185.00	=	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 218.00	=	\$ 3,706.00					
11	Brick Pavers	31	S.F.	@	\$ 180.00	=	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 30.00	=	\$ 930.00	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 25.00	=	\$ 775.00	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 40.00	=	\$ 1,240.00					
12	Detectable Warning Surface	8	S.F.	@	\$ 140.00	=	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	=	\$ 320.00	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	=	\$ 320.00					
13	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	89	S.Y.	@	\$ 15.00	=	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 18.00	=	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 55.00	=	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 15.00	=	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 16.85	=	\$ 1,499.65	\$ 25.00	=	\$ 2,225.00					
14	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 3" Thick	2816	S.Y.	@	\$ 24.00	=	\$ 67,584.00	\$ 15.50	=	\$ 43,648.00	\$ 15.00	=	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 17.00	=	\$ 47,872.00	\$ 15.90	=	\$ 44,774.40	\$ 16.00	=	\$ 45,056.00					
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 6" Thick	64	S.Y.	@	\$ 45.00	=	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 25.00	=	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	=	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 22.00	=	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 36.00	=	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 89.00	=	\$ 5,696.00					
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	2911	S.Y.	@	\$ 15.00	=	\$ 43,665.00	\$ 12.00	=	\$ 34,932.00	\$ 10.00	=	\$ 29,110.00	\$ 14.00	=	\$ 40,754.00	\$ 12.40	=	\$ 36,096.40	\$ 14.00	=	\$ 40,754.00					
17	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	93	L.F.	@	\$ 4.00	=	\$ 372.00	\$ 4.25	=	\$ 395.25	\$ 4.00	=	\$ 372.00	\$ 5.50	=	\$ 511.50	\$ 4.00	=	\$ 372.00	\$ 6.00	=	\$ 558.00					
18	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	120	L.F.	@	\$ 35.00	=	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.50	=	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 8.00	=	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.00	=	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	=	\$ 960.00	\$ 8.00	=	\$ 960.00					
19	Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide	65	L.F.	@	\$ 65.00	=	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 17.00	=	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 16.00	=	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 24.00	=	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 16.00	=	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 12.00	=	\$ 780.00					
20	Pavement Marking	1	Unit	@	\$ 350.00	=	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	=	\$ 275.00	\$ 250.00	=	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	=	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	=	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	=	\$ 600.00					
21	Topsolling, 4" Thick	145	S.Y.	@	\$ 10.00	=	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 6.00	=	\$ 870.00	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 145.00	\$ 10.00	=	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8.00	=	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 3.00	=	\$ 435.00					
22	Fertilizer and Seeding, Type A	145	S.Y.	@	\$ 5.00	=	\$ 725.00	\$ 0.01	=	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 145.00	\$ 3.00	=	\$ 435.00	\$ 8.00	=	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 145.00					
23	Mulch, 4" Thick	2	S.Y.	@	\$ 200.00	=	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	=	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	=	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 100.00					
24	Fuel Price Adjustment	L.S.	L.S.	@	\$ 950.00	=	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	=	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	=	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	=	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	=	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	=	\$ 950.00					
25	Asphalt Price Adjustment	L.S.	L.S.	@	\$ 5,600.00	=	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	=	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	=	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	=	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	=	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	=	\$ 5,600.00					
26	Traffic Cone	13	Units	@	\$ 35.00	=	\$ 455.00	\$ 0.01	=	\$ 0.13	\$ 30.00	=	\$ 390.00	\$ 0.01	=	\$ 0.13	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 13.00	\$ 5.00	=	\$ 65.00					
27	Breakaway Barricade	20	Units	@	\$ 250.00	=	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	=	\$ 0.20	\$ 100.00	=	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	=	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	=	\$ 200.00					
28	Construction Signs	307.5	S.F.	@	\$ 27.00	=	\$ 8,302.50	\$ 0.01	=	\$ 3.08	\$ 10.00	=	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 10.00	=	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 307.50	\$ 8.00	=	\$ 2,460.00					
29	Traffic Control Truck with Mounted Crash Cushion and Flashing Arrow Board, 2 Feet x 4 Feet	1	Unit	@	\$ 7,000.00	=	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 0.01	=	\$ 0.01	\$ 4,000.00	=	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	=	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	=	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 400.00	=	\$ 400.00					
PROPOSAL NO. 1-BASE BID TOTAL							=	\$ 266,730.00	Corrected	=	\$196,523.14	=	\$ 199,731.00		=	\$201,001.63		=	\$235,999.95		=	\$ 215,037.00					

Error \$196,523.13*

PROPOSAL NO. 1-Alternate Bid No. 1- Haddon Avenue to Veteran's Avenue										Engineer's Estimate			Landberg Construction, LLC 82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, N.J. 08317			Charles Marandino, LLC P.O. Box 20 Milmay, N.J. 08340			Gambale Concrete, LLC Erial Road Clementon, New Jersey 08021			GWP Enterprises P.O. Box 498 Franklinville, New Jersey			DiMeglio Construction Co., Inc. 594 White Horse Pike Atco, New Jersey		
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	@	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total	Unit price	=	Total					
1	Sawcutting	625	L.F.	@	\$ 4.25	=	\$ 2,656.25	\$ 2.00	=	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	=	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.00	=	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 4.00	=	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	=	\$ 1,250.00					
2	Excavation, Unclassified	12	C.Y.	@	\$ 50.00	=	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	=	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	=	\$ 240.00	\$ 35.00	=	\$ 420.00	\$ 48.00	=	\$ 576.00	\$ 55.00	=	\$ 660.00					
3	Concrete Gutter, 6" Thick	145	S.Y.	@	\$ 120.00	=	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 160.00	=	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 190.00	=	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 110.00	=	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 148.00	=	\$ 21,460.00	\$ 118.00	=	\$ 17,110.00					
4	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (DEDUCT QUANTITY FROM BASE BID QUANTITY)	-141	S.Y.	@	\$ 24.00	=	\$ (3,384.00)	\$ 10.00	=	\$ (1,410.00)	\$ 15.00	=	\$ (2,115.00)	\$ 17.00	=	\$ (2,397.00)	\$ 15.90	=	\$ (2,241.90)	\$ 4.00	=	\$ (564.00)					
5	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick (DEDUCT QUANTITY FROM BASE BID QUANTITY)	-141	S.Y.	@	\$ 15.00	=	\$ (2,115.00)	\$ 5.00	=	\$ (705.00)	\$ 10.00	=	\$ (1,410.00)	\$ 16.00	=	\$ (2,256.00)	\$ 12.40	=	\$ (1,748.40)	\$ 3.00	=	\$ (423.00)					
PROPOSAL NO. 1-ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 TOTAL							=	\$ 15,157.25		=	\$ 22,695.00		=	\$ 24,890.00		=	\$ 14,842.00		=	\$ 20,545.70		=	\$ 18,033.00				
										\$24,148.00*																	
PROPOSAL NO. 1- BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID NO. 1							=	\$ 281,887.25	Corrected	=	\$ 219,218.14		=	\$ 224,621.00	Corrected	=	\$ 215,843.63		=	\$ 256,545.65		=	\$ 233,070.00				
							Error			\$219,218.13*			Error			\$225,149.63*											

BASE BID- Landberg Construction, LLC- The total amount was rounded down, rather than rounded up, changing the total amount from \$196,523.13 to \$196,523.13
ALTERNATE BID. NO. 1- Gambale Concrete, LLC- Item Nos. 4 and 5 were added instead of being deducted, changing the total amount bid from \$24,148.00 to \$14,842.00
BASE BID + ALT. BID NO. 1-Landberg Construction, LLC- Due to the rounding down, rather than rounding up in the Base Bid, the total amount changes from \$219,218.13 to \$219,218.14
Gambale Concrete, LLC- Due to the error in the Alternate Bid No. 1, the total changes from \$225,149.63 to \$215,843.63, which now makes them the low bidder.